

SIX-MONTH LOAN MORATORIUM

No Need to Apply for Compound Interest Waiver

Relief to be auto-credited into account

Waiver Clarified

Finmin issues set of 20 FAQs to clarify interest-on-interest waiver

HOW IT WILL WORK
Govt to bear interest differential for six months
Borrowers need not apply
Lenders to prepare list of eligible borrowers

Our Bureau

New Delhi: Borrowers will not need to apply for the interest-on-interest waiver scheme for the six-month loan moratorium, the finance ministry has said, asking lenders to credit ex-gratia interest into the accounts of those eligible. The ministry late Tuesday issued a set of 20 clarifications on the scheme in form of frequently asked questions or FAQs.

The lending institutions will draw up a list of their borrowers eligible under the criteria laid down by the government and refund the difference between the compounded interest and simple interest paid between March 1 and August 31.

The benefit is available to all eligible borrowers including those who did not opt for moratorium. The lenders can seek a refund from the government.

According to a Credit report, 75% of borrowers will be covered under the scheme, which is likely to cost the government ₹7,000 crore.

The scheme is not applicable to accounts classified as non-performing assets (NPAs) at the end of February 2020.

The scheme also includes any outstanding amount on credit cards, relief will not be paid to those credit card holders with a card balance in 'credit', as per the FAQs.

The ₹2 crore limit is based on the borrower's aggregate loans across lending institutions as on February 29.

Non-fund based limits such as letters of credit and guarantees would not count towards the ₹2 crore limit.

For calculating the interest differential, lending institutions will consider the contracted interest rate on loans as of February 29.

For zero interest loans, the lender's base rate should be used while for credit cards, the weighted average lending rate for the transactions between March 1 and August 31 should be applied, the ministry said.

The scheme is not applicable to accounts classified as non-performing assets (NPAs) at the end of February 2020.

The scheme also includes any outstanding amount on credit cards, relief will not be paid to those credit card holders with a card balance in 'credit', as per the FAQs.

The ₹2 crore limit is based on the borrower's aggregate loans across lending institutions as on February 29.

Non-fund based limits such as letters of credit and guarantees would not count towards the ₹2 crore limit.

For calculating the interest differential, lending institutions will consider the contracted interest rate on loans as of February 29.

For zero interest loans, the lender's base rate should be used while for credit cards, the weighted average lending rate for the transactions between March 1 and August 31 should be applied, the ministry said.

The scheme is not applicable to accounts classified as non-performing assets (NPAs) at the end of February 2020.

The scheme also includes any outstanding amount on credit cards, relief will not be paid to those credit card holders with a card balance in 'credit', as per the FAQs.

The ₹2 crore limit is based on the borrower's aggregate loans across lending institutions as on February 29.

Non-fund based limits such as letters of credit and guarantees would not count towards the ₹2 crore limit.

For calculating the interest differential, lending institutions will consider the contracted interest rate on loans as of February 29.

For zero interest loans, the lender's base rate should be used while for credit cards, the weighted average lending rate for the transactions between March 1 and August 31 should be applied, the ministry said.

The scheme is not applicable to accounts classified as non-performing assets (NPAs) at the end of February 2020.

The scheme also includes any outstanding amount on credit cards, relief will not be paid to those credit card holders with a card balance in 'credit', as per the FAQs.

The ₹2 crore limit is based on the borrower's aggregate loans across lending institutions as on February 29.

Non-fund based limits such as letters of credit and guarantees would not count towards the ₹2 crore limit.

GOVT DIRECTIVE TO NHAI, NHIDCL FOR DESIGNATING STATE ROADS AS NHs

'Stick to Timelines for Transfer of Road Assets'

Nishitha Saluja
@timesgroup.com

New Delhi: The highways ministry has asked its implementing agencies, National Highways Authority of India and National Highways Infrastructure Development Corporation, to strictly follow timelines for transfer of road assets between states and the Centre to ensure there is no neglect in their maintenance and repair.

This comes after Union minister for road transport and highways Nitin Gadkari expressed concern over the fact that national highways spanning over 10,000 km were in urgent need of maintenance and repair, the lack of which is inviting public criticism.

Gadkari has also pulled up officials for non-performance, which is leading to delays in decision making. At a recent public event, he said officials who continue to take files and delay projects should be shown the door.

These strictures are to be entrusted to agencies including National Highways Authority of India (NHAI), and National



Road transport and highways minister Nitin Gadkari has pulled up officials for non-performance, which is leading to delays in decision making.

Highways Infrastructure Development Corporation (NHIDCL) among others, as part of the declaration of state roads as national highways, but have been neglected because transfer process in between agencies is yet to be completed.

"More than 10,000 km of notified NHs are yet to be entrusted to agencies as NHs of states for transferring them to the Centre have not been completed, and non-maintenance of such stretches by states is inviting a lot of public criticism," the highways ministry said in a directive to its various implementing agencies.

FC Set to Finalise Report by Oct 30

Our Bureau

New Delhi: The 15th Finance Commission (FC) is on course to finalising its report by the deadline of October 30, an official statement said on Wednesday.

Its chairman, NK Singh, along with the commission, held a virtual meeting with the chairmen of two previous FCs—C Rangarajan, chairman of the 12th FC, and Vijay Kelkar, chairman of the 13th FC—said in the statement.

"The chairman of the previous finance commissions appreciated the tough challenge faced by the 15th Finance Commission, given the background of the Covid-19 pandemic, the resultant loss of economic activity and its impact on fiscal parameters of the general government," said the statement.

The NK Singh-led FC was at the end of its deliberations regarding its final report for the coming five financial years.

The NK Singh-led FC was at the end of its deliberations regarding its final report for the coming five financial years.

It said, Apart from recommendations on tax devolution to states, the commission was tasked with drawing up a fiscal consolidation road map for the government over the next five years.

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION MANAGEMENT (MANAGE)

(An Organization of Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. of India) Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-500 030. Ph: 040-32994509, Fax: 24015386 Email: ipg@manage.gov.in

POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN MANAGEMENT (AGRI-BUSINESS MANAGEMENT)

PGDM (ABM) 2021-23

MANAGE invites applications for admission to the 26th batch of its prestigious two year part time PGDM (ABM) program.

Approved by AICTE

ELIGIBILITY: The minimum qualification for admission is a Bachelor's Degree from a recognized university or institution with at least 50% marks or equivalent CGPA 4.00% in case of SC, ST and Persons with Disability in agricultural and allied sciences or any other discipline.

Details such as eligibility, selection criteria, reservation, application form, application procedure etc., are placed on MANAGE website www.manage.gov.in.

The candidate must have a valid Score of CAT-2020 conducted by Indian Institutes of Management.

Note: Candidates may apply in anticipation of CAT 2020 results. Score card can be submitted separately after declaration of results.

Last Date for Receipt of Applications: 31st December, 2020

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

Approved by AICTE

SCHAEFFLER INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L29130MH1962PLC012340

Regd. Office : Nariman Bhavan, 8th Floor, 227 Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 | Ph: +91 22 6881 4444 | Fax: +91 22 2202 7022Website: www.schaeffler.co.in | Email: investor@schaeffler.co.in

SCHAEFFLER

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(Amount in ₹ million except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	THREE MONTHS ENDED			YEAR TO DATE		
		Sept 30, 2020	Jan 30, 2020	Sept 30, 2019	Sept 30, 2020	Sept 30, 2019	Dec 31, 2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income						
(a)	Revenue from operations	11,385.5	4,388.8	10,351.7	34,880.7	31,240.6	43,606.3
(b)	Other income	126.2	140.0	129.3	441.9	435.6	632.1
	Total Income	11,511.7	4,528.8	10,481.0	35,322.6	31,676.2	44,238.4
2	Expenses						
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	4,057.9	599.8	3,968.7	8,942.8	13,338.0	17,302.5
(b)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	1,831.1	1,429.8	2,310.4	5,620.3	8,635.0	10,630.1
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade and work-in-progress	119.0	381.7	250.6	847.1	(1,294.6)	158.3
(d)	Employees benefits expense	831.5	831.7	891.4	2,587.2	2,648.4	3,451.7
(e)	Finance costs	9.1	9.2	4.3	27.7	26.1	34.7
(f)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	485.7	499.0	398.7	1,418.9	1,462.5	1,587.1
(g)	Other expenses	1,415.5	1,800.7	1,567.3	3,808.4	4,854.7	4,322.8
	Total Expenses	9,800.8	5,099.5	9,327.4	23,266.8	29,562.3	38,992.2
3	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1 - 2)	1,710.9	(570.7)	1,153.6	2,055.8	4,113.9	5,246.2
4	Exceptional items - before tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3 - 4)	1,710.9	(570.7)	1,153.6	2,055.8	4,113.9	5,246.2
6	Tax expense						
(i)	Current tax	430.4	(89.5)	192.2	661.8	1,250.0	1,594.6
(ii)	Deferred tax charge / (credit)	(37.3)	(52.1)	13.1	(92.8)	19.8	71.8
7	Profit / (Loss) for the period (5 - 6)	1,673.6	(660.2)	961.4	1,493.5	2,893.9	3,676.4
8	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)						
(a)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(10.1)	13.7	4.7	(11.3)	(1.9)	(42.8)
(b)	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	2.6	(13)	11.5	2.8	15	83
(c)	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	75.5	15.5
(d)	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	(24.6)	(24.6)
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period) (7 + 8)	1,673.6	(660.2)	961.4	1,493.5	2,893.9	3,676.4
9	Post-employment benefits (net of ₹ 10 per share)	312.6	312.6	312.6	312.6	312.6	312.6
10	Other equity						
(a)	Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) (not audited)	36.3	(6.6)	38.2	42.8	98.6	117.6
(b)	Dividend (of ₹ 2)	36.3	(6.6)	38.2	42.8	98.6	117.6

Notes:
1. The above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on October 28, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 28, 2020. The statutory auditors have performed limited review on above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2020.

2. As per IAS 104 - Operating Segments, the Company has reported segment information under two segments i.e. 1) Mobility components and related solutions and 2) Others.

Particulars	THREE MONTHS ENDED			YEAR TO DATE		
	Sept 30, 2020	Jan 30, 2020	Sept 30, 2019	Sept 30, 2020	Sept 30, 2019	Dec 31, 2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
(a) Segment Revenue (Net revenue / Income)						
Mobility components and related solutions	9,042.3	3,223.0	8,341.9	19,665.8	26,876.4	35,015.9
Others	2,164.2	1,165.8	2,039.8	5,214.9	4,365.2	8,590.4
Revenue from operations	11,206.5	4,388.8	10,381.7	24,880.7	31,241.6	43,606.3
(b) Segment Results (Profit / (Loss) before finance cost and tax)						
Mobility components and related solutions	(1,083.3)	(841.6)	755.7	1,873.8	2,901.4	3,448.9
Others	372.0	(85.3)	272.9	567.8	802.2	1,152.8
Total Profit / (Loss) before finance cost and tax	1,410.3	(697.1)	1,028.6	1,441.6	3,703.6	4,598.7
Less : Finance cost	9.1	9.2	4.3	27.7	26.1	34.7
Less : Unallocable expenses	-	-	-	-	3.4	3.4
Profit / (Loss) before tax	1,401.2	(706.3)	1,024.3	1,413.9	3,674.1	4,560.6
(c) Segment assets						
Mobility components and related solutions *	22,917.5	22,480.9	22,812.4	22,907.5	22,812.4	21,781.5
Others	1,831.1	1,429.8	2,310.4	5,620.3	8,635.0	10,630.1
Total Assets	24,748.6	23,910.7	25,122.8	28,527.8	31,447.4	32,411.6
(d) Segment liabilities						
Mobility components and related solutions	5,751.6	5,815.9	4,844.3	5,357.4	4,844.3	4,618.9
Others	1,083.3	1,357.3	1,428.8	1,308.4	1,428.8	1,587.1
Total Liabilities	6,834.9	7,173.2	6,273.1	6,665.8	6,273.1	6,206.0
(e) Net capital employed	17,913.7	16,737.5	18,849.7	21,862.0	25,174.3	26,205.6

* Property, plant and equipment (PPE) of the Company is predominantly used for "Mobility solutions and related components" and hence has been disclosed as a segment asset under that reportable segment.

3. Exceptional items in provision for professional fees and other costs incurred pursuant to the Scheme.

4. Effective January 1, 2020, the Company has adopted IAS 16 - Leases and applied it to all lease contracts existing on January 1, 2020 using the modified retrospective method without impact to retained earnings as the date of adoption. Accordingly, the comparative figures have not been retrospectively adjusted.

5. On account of the spread of COVID-19, the Government of India had imposed a complete stop on all non-essential activities and businesses across the country. The impact of the lockdown on the Company's manufacturing facilities and logistics operations. Since then the Government of India had progressively relaxed the lockdown conditions and allowed most of the industries and businesses to resume operations in a phased manner. The Company had resumed its manufacturing facilities post mandatory lockdown. In the current quarter the Company operations have returned to near normalcy and there is no significant impact of the pandemic on the Company's financials for the quarter ended September 30, 2020. The management is continuously and closely monitoring the developments and proactively taking measures to mitigate the impact

तीन निविदांच्या अटीला पालिका प्रशासनाचा हरताळ

मुंबई, दि. २८ (प्रतिनिधी) : कोणत्याही प्रकल्पाच्या कामासाठी तीन निविदांमधून कंत्राटदार निवडण्याच्या नियमाला पालिकेनेच हरताळ फासला आहे, असा आरोप माहिती अधिकार कार्यकर्ते अनिल गलगली यांनी केला आहे. स्थायी समितीसमोर असलेली ही निविदा मागे घेऊन चौकशी करण्यात यावी, अशी मागणी गलगली यांनी पालिका आयुक्तांकडे पत्राद्वारे केली आहे.

मुंबई महापालिकेतर्फे शीव येथील लोकमाया टिळक रुग्णालयाचा पुनर्विकास करण्यात येणार आहे. त्यासाठी पालिकेने मागील वर्षी निविदा मागविल्या. त्यावेळी मे. अहलुवालिया कॉन्ट्रॅक्ट (इंडिया) लि. या एकाच कंत्राटदाराची निविदा आली होती. मात्र, पालिकेने निश्चित केलेल्या कंत्राटमूल्यापेक्षा १० टक्के जास्त दराने हे कंत्राट होते. स्थायी समितीने त्यास विरोध केला. तत्कालीन अतिरिक्त आयुक्त अश्विनी जोशी वाटाघाटीने कंत्राटमूल्य कमी करण्याचा प्रयत्न केला. मात्र, कंत्राटदार तयार न झाल्याने त्यावेळी निविदा रद्द करण्यात आली.

यंदा २०२० मध्ये निविदा मागविण्यात आल्या, पण मागील वर्षीप्रमाणे मे. अहलुवालिया कॉन्ट्रॅक्ट (इंडिया) लि. या एकाच कंत्राटदाराची निविदा आली असून स्थायी समितीसमोर ती मंजुरीसाठी ठेवण्यात



आली आहे.

या निविदेत गोम अशी आहे की, मागील वर्षी ६७२ कोटींनी हे कंत्राट देण्यात येणार होते. मात्र, रकम जास्त असल्याचा दावा करत ती फेटाळण्यात आली. मात्र, यंदा तेच कंत्राट ७३३ कोटी रुपयांचे आहे. म्हणजे वर्षभरात ६१ कोटींची वाढ झाली आहे. पालिकेचे नुकसान करणारे हे कंत्राट आहे. त्यामुळे माहिती अधिकार कार्यकर्ते अनिल गलगली यांनी पालिका आयुक्त इकबालसिंह चहल यांना पत्र लिहिले आहे.

गलगली त्यांच्या पत्रात म्हणतात की, ‘‘यापूर्वी पालिका प्रशासनाने एकच निविदा प्राप्त झाल्यास पुन्हा नव्याने निविदा मागविल्या आहेत. मात्र, यावेळी सायन रुग्णालयाच्या पुनर्विकासात मे. अहलुवालिया कॉन्ट्रॅक्ट

(इंडिया) लि. या एकाच ठेकेदाराची निविदा आली असून महापालिकेने त्याला झुकते माप दिले आहे. स्पर्धात्मक निविदेत किमान तीन कंपन्यांनी सहभागी होणे आवश्यक आहे. त्यामुळे या कामात महापालिकेने आपल्याच नियमांना हरताळ फासला आहे,’’ असा आरोप आयुक्तांना लिहिलेल्या पत्रात अनिल गलगली यांनी केला आहे.

कंत्राटात सिव्हिल आणि इलेक्ट्रिकल कामाच्या दरात तफावत आहे. त्याबाबत अन्य कंत्राटदाराकडून दिलेल्या दराचे निरीक्षण करून तांत्रिक समितीकडून तपासणी करावी. त्यामुळे पालिकेने नुकसान टळेल. शिवाय कोरोना काळात हे काम तातडीचे नसून फेरनिविदा काढणे शक्य आहे. पण जाणूनबुजून दुर्लक्ष करण्यात येत आहे, असे गलगली यांनी पत्रात म्हटले आहे. नियमाप्रमाणे दुसऱ्यांदा निविदा न काढता याच कंत्राटदाराला काम देण्यासाठी सुरु असलेले प्रयत्न लक्षात घेता स्थायी समितीचा प्रस्ताव मागे घेत चौकशी करण्यात यावी, अशी मागणीही गलगली यांनी केली आहे.

शीव रुग्णालय पुनर्विकासाचा प्रस्ताव स्थायी समितीसमोर मंजुरीसाठी असून आता स्थायी समिती यावर काय निर्णय घेते, प्रशासन हा प्रस्ताव मागे घेते का, याबाबत पालिका वर्तुळात उत्सुकता आहे.

मुंबई

आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठाच्या संकेतस्थळावर झाकीर नाईक! नाव तत्काळ हटविण्याची आमदार अतुल भातखळकर यांची मागणी

मुंबई, दि. २८ (प्रतिनिधी) :

महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठाच्या संकेतस्थळावर देशद्रोही, गद्दार झाकीर नाईकचे नाव ‘यशस्वी विद्यार्थ्या’त झळकत असून, ते तत्काळ हटवावे, अन्यथा भाजपतर्फे आंदोलन करण्यात येईल, असा इशारा भाजप आमदार अतुल भातखळकर यांनी दिला आहे.

नाशिकच्या महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठाने जिहादी दुर्लक्ष करण्यात येत आहे, असे गलगली यांनी पत्रात म्हटले आहे. नियमाप्रमाणे दुसऱ्यांदा निविदा न काढता याच कंत्राटदाराला काम देण्यासाठी सुरु असलेले प्रयत्न लक्षात घेता स्थायी समितीचा प्रस्ताव मागे घेत चौकशी करण्यात यावी, अशी मागणीही गलगली यांनी केली आहे.



आहे. ते नाव राज्य सरकारने तत्काळ हटवावे, अशी मागणी आमदार अतुल भातखळकर यांनी राज्याच्या मुख्यमंत्र्यांकडे पत्राद्वारे केली आहे. दहशतवादी कारवायांतप्रत्यक्ष अथवा अप्रत्यक्ष सहभागाप्रकरणी झाकीर नाईक आरोपी असून चौकशी टाळण्यासाठी तो फरार झाला आहे. कोट्यवधी

रुपयांची अफरातफर व हवाला रँकेट प्रकरणी अंमलबजावणी स च ा ल न ा ल या क डू न त्याच्याविरुद्ध गंभीर स्वरूपाचे गुन्हे दाखल करण्यात आलेले आहेत. बांगलादेश, इंग्लंड यांसह अनेक देशांमध्ये झाकीर नाईकला प्रवेश करण्यास व ऑनलाईन भाषण देण्याससुद्धा बंदी घालण्यात आलेली आहे.

अशा देशद्रोह्याचे नाव एखाद्या विद्यापीठाच्या संकेतस्थळावर यशस्वी विद्यार्थ्यांच्या यादीत नोंदवणे ही अत्यंत आक्षेपार्ह व लाजिरवाणी बाब आहे. राज्य सरकारने महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठाच्या संकेतस्थळावरून झाकीर नाईक याचे नाव हटविण्यासाठी आदेश द्यावेत, अशी आग्रही मागणी आ. अतुल भातखळकर यांनी केली आहे.

या संदर्भात पुढील २४ तासांत कारवाई न केल्यास आंदोलन करण्यात येईल व आगामी अधिवेशनात या विरोधात आवाज उठविणार असल्याचेसुद्धा आमदार भातखळकर म्हणाले.

SCHAEFFLER INDIA LIMITED						
CIN: L29130MH1962PLC012340						
Regd. Office : Nariman Bhavan, 8 th Floor, 227 Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 Ph. +91 22 6681 4444 Fax: +91 22 2202 7022						
Website: www.schaeffler.co.in Email: investorsupport.in@schaeffler.com						

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(Amount in ₹ million except per share data)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	THREE MONTHS ENDED			YEAR TO DATE	
		Sep 30, 2020	Jun 30, 2020	Sep 30, 2019	Sep 30, 2020	Sep 30, 2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I	Income					
	(a) Revenue from operations	11,206.5	4,388.8	10,351.7	24,880.7	33,241.6
	(b) Other income	126.2	140.0	129.3	447.9	425.6
	Total Income	11,332.7	4,528.8	10,481.0	25,328.6	33,667.2
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	4,057.9	939.0	3,960.7	8,947.0	13,526.0
	(b) Purchases of stock-in- trade	1,823.1	1,429.8	2,313.4	5,620.3	8,635.0
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade and work-in-progress	1,190.5	381.7	250.6	847.1	(1,290.6)
	(d) Employees benefits expense	823.5	835.7	891.4	2,587.2	2,648.4
	(e) Finance costs	9.1	9.2	4.3	27.7	24.1
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	485.7	499.0	399.7	1,428.9	1,162.5
	(g) Other expenses	1,415.5	1,000.7	1,507.3	3,808.6	4,856.7
	Total Expenses	9,805.3	5,095.1	9,327.4	23,266.8	29,562.1
3	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (I - 2)	1,527.4	(566.3)	1,153.6	2,061.8	4,105.1
4	Exceptional items - Refer note 3	-	-	-	-	3.4
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3 - 4)	1,527.4	(566.3)	1,153.6	2,061.8	4,101.7
6	Tax expense					
	(i) Current tax	430.4	(89.5)	192.2	660.9	1,251.0
	(ii) Deferred tax charge / (credit)	(37.7)	(52.1)	17.1	(92.6)	19.8
7	Profit / (Loss) for the period (5 - 6)	1,134.7	(424.7)	944.3	1,493.5	3,676.4
8	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)					
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(10.3)	13.7	4.7	(11.3)	(3.9)
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	2.6	(3.5)	(1.5)	2.8	1.5
	B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	51.7	-	75.5
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	(18.1)	-	(26.4)
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period) (7 + 8)	1,127.0	(414.5)	981.1	1,485.0	2,877.6
9	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 per share)	312.6	312.6	312.6	312.6	312.6
10	Other equity	-	-	-	-	29,309.0
II	Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	36.3	(13.6)	30.2	47.8	90.6
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	36.3	(13.6)	30.2	47.8	90.6

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on October 28, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 28, 2020. The statutory auditors have performed limited review on above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2020.
- As per 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments', the Company has reported segment information under two segments i.e. 1) Mobility components and related solutions and 2) Others.

Particulars	THREE MONTHS ENDED			YEAR TO DATE	
	Sep 30, 2020	Jun 30, 2020	Sep 30, 2019	Sep 30, 2020	Sep 30, 2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
(a) Segment Revenue (Net revenue / income)					
Mobility components and related solutions	9,042.3	3,223.0	8,341.9	19,665.8	26,876.4
Others	2,164.2	1,165.8	2,009.8	5,214.9	6,365.2
Revenue from operations	11,206.5	4,388.8	10,351.7	24,880.7	33,241.6
(b) Segment Results (Profit / (Loss) before finance cost and tax)					
Mobility components and related solutions	1,038.3	(611.6)	755.7	1,073.8	2,901.4
Others	372.0	(85.5)	272.9	567.8	802.2
Total profit / (loss) before finance costs and tax	1,410.3	(697.1)	1,028.6	1,641.6	3,703.6
Less : Finance cost	9.1	9.2	4.3	27.7	24.1
Less : Unallocable expenses	-	-	-	-	3.4
Add : Unallocable Income	126.2	140.0	129.3	447.9	425.6
Profit / (Loss) before tax	1,527.4	(566.3)	1,153.6	2,061.8	4,101.7
(c) Segment assets					
Mobility components and related solutions *	22,917.5	22,480.9	23,812.4	22,917.5	23,812.4
Others	3,033.1	3,042.5	3,124.6	3,033.1	3,124.6
Unallocated	12,125.0	11,771.2	9,565.4	12,125.0	9,565.4
Total assets	38,075.6	37,294.6	36,502.4	38,075.6	36,502.4
(d) Segment liabilities					
Mobility components and related solutions	5,757.6	5,815.9	4,840.3	5,757.6	4,840.3
Others	1,308.4	1,357.3	1,142.8	1,308.4	1,142.8
Unallocated	1,011.0	1,249.3	1,714.2	1,011.0	1,714.2
Total liabilities	8,077.0	8,422.5	7,697.3	8,077.0	7,697.3
(e) Net capital employed	29,998.6	28,872.1	28,805.1	29,998.6	28,805.1

* Property, plant and equipment (PPE) of the Company is predominantly used for "Mobility solutions and related components" and hence has been disclosed as a segment asset under that reportable segment.

- Exceptional Items pertain to provision for professional/consulting fees and other costs incurred pursuant to the Scheme.
- Effective January 1, 2020, the Company has adopted Ind AS 116 - Leases and applied it to all lease contracts existing on January 1, 2020 using the modified retrospective with no impact to retained earnings on the date of adoption. Accordingly, the comparatives have not been retrospectively adjusted. On transition, the adoption of the new standard resulted in recognition of Right-of-Use asset (ROU) of ₹ 673.4 million and the corresponding lease liability of ₹ 673.4 million. The effect of this adoption on the profit for the current quarter and earning per share has not been significant.
- On account of the spread of COVID-19, the Government of India had imposed a complete nation-wide lockdown on March 24, 2020 leading to shut down of the Company's manufacturing facilities and logistics operations. Since then the Government of India had progressively relaxed lockdown conditions and allowed most of the industries and businesses to resume operations in a phased manner. The Company had resumed its manufacturing facilities post mandatory lockdown. In the current quarter the Company operations have resumed to near normalcy and there is no significant impact of the pandemic on the Company financials for the Quarter ended September 30, 2020. The management is continuously and closely monitoring the developments and possible effects that may result from the current pandemic on its financial condition, liquidity and operations and is actively working to minimize the impact of this unprecedented situation. As the situation is still continuously evolving, the eventual impact may be different from the estimates made as of the date of approval of these financial results.

Date: October 28, 2020

For and on behalf of the Board
Harsha Kadam
Managing Director
DIN: 07736005

‘दिवाळी सुट्टीमध्ये एसटीच्या दररोज १ हजार जादा फेऱ्या’

मुंबई, दि. २८ (प्रतिनिधी) : दिवाळी सणानिमित्त प्रवासी गर्दीत वाढ होणे अपेक्षित आहे. त्यानुसार वाढती मागणी लक्षात घेऊन, एसटी महामंडळाने दि. ११ ते २२ नोव्हेंबर या कालावधीत दररोज सुमारे एक हजार विशेष जादा फेऱ्यांचे नियोजन केले आहे. या जादा फेऱ्या राज्यभरातील प्रमुख बसस्थानकावरून सुटणार असून, त्या टप्प्याटप्प्याने आगाऊ आरक्षणासाठी उपलब्ध करण्यात येत आहेत, अशी माहिती परिवहनमंत्री व एसटी महामंडळाचे अध्यक्ष अॅड. अनिल परब यांनी दिली आहे. आगाऊ आरक्षणासाठी प्रवासी बंधु-भिगिनींनी एसटी महामंडळाच्या www.msrtc.maharashtra.gov.in या अधिकृत संकेतस्थळाला भेट द्यावी, असे आवाहन महामंडळातर्फे करण्यात आले आहे.

एसटी महामंडळामार्फत दिवाळी सणानिमित्त प्रवासी गर्दी लक्षात घेऊन दरवर्षी नियमित बस फेऱ्या व्यतिरिक्त जादा फेऱ्या सोडण्यात येतात. दरवर्षीप्रमाणे यंदाही एसटी महामंडळाने जादा बस फेऱ्या सुरु करण्याचे नियोजन केले आहे. अर्थात, राज्य शासनाने दिलेल्या निर्देशानुसार ‘कोविड-१९’चा प्रादुर्भाव होऊ नये यासाठी आवश्यक त्यासार्व सूचना व नियमांचे काटेकोर पालन करीत सुरक्षित प्रवासी वाहतूक करण्याचे निर्देश स्थानिक एसटी प्रशासनाला महामंडळाच्या मुख्यालयातून दिले आहेत. या बाबतीत प्रवाशांचा वाढता प्रतिसाद लक्षात घेऊन दिवाळी सणानिमित्त होणारी जादा वाहतूक निविघ्नपणे पार पाडण्यासाठी आवश्यक त्या सूचना महामंडळाच्या वाहतूक विभागामार्फत स्थानिक आगाराला दिल्या आहेत.

‘आठवले यांची प्रकृती स्थिर’

मुंबई : रिपब्लिकन पक्षाचे राष्ट्रीय अध्यक्ष केंद्रीय सामाजिक न्याय राज्यमंत्री रामदास आठवले यांच्या कोविड चाचणीचा रिपोर्ट ‘पॉझिटिव्ह’ आला आहे. त्यांची प्रकृती स्थिर आहे. कोरोनाची अत्य लक्षणे असल्याने ते एका खासगी रुग्णालयात ‘क्वॉरंटाईन’ झाले आहेत. कार्यकर्त्यांनी, चाहत्यांनी अधिक काळजी करू नये. त्यांनी मुंबईत येऊन रामदास आठवले यांना भेटण्याचा प्रयत्न करू नये, असे आवाहन रिपब्लिकन पक्षाचे मुंबई अध्यक्ष गौतम सोनवणे यांनी केले आहे. रामदास आठवले सध्या विलगीकरणात राहून विस्वासी घेत आहेत. वैद्यकीय सल्ल्यानुसार मुंबईत एका खासगी रुग्णालयात दाखल झाले आहेत. रिपब्लिकन पक्षाचे आणि शासकीय बैठकांचे नियोजित सर्व कार्यक्रम रद्द करण्यात आले असल्याचे रिपाईंच्यावतीने अधिकृत प्रसिद्धी पत्रकाद्वारे कळविण्यात आले आहे.

मार्क्सन्स फार्मा लिमिटेड CIN: L24110MH1992PLC006364	
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ११११ मल्ल, शंभूगिर, वीर देवर्ह विलार्लि मल्ल, ओरिव्हा, अंधेरी, (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०० ०१३. दुरध्वनी: ०२२ ४००१ २०००, मोबा. क्र.: ०२२ ४००१ २०११ ईमेल: companysecretary@marksanspharma.com	
भारतीय विस्त्रुटीटीज व एसकॅन्ड बोर्ड (सूचीकरण आबंधने आणि प्रकटन आवश्यकता) नियमने, २०१५ च्या नियमन ४७ च्या अनुरोधाने, खांद्यारे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या रिमाही आणि सहभागी अखेरचा अलेखानपरीक्षित वित्तीय निकाल (स्वतंत्र आणि एक्जिट वॉन्ही), इतर गोष्टींबरोबर, विचारत घेण्यासाठी आणि त्यांना मंजुरी देण्यासाठी कंपनीच्या संचालकीय मंडळानी ठरवू की शुक्रवार, ६ नोव्हेंबर, २०२० रोजी घेण्यात येईल. ही सूचना कंपनीच्या वेबसाईट www.marksanspharma.com आणि स्टॉकएक्चेंजच्या वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com येथे उपलब्ध आहे.	
कंपनीच्या आतील लोकांसाठी सम भागाच्या व्यवहारकरिता ट्रेडिंग किंवे बंद होण्याचा कालावधी १ ऑक्टोबर, २०२० पासून ६ नोव्हेंबर, २०२० रोजी निव्वल श्राव्यमांतर ४८ तास संपूर्णत बंद राहील.	
मार्क्सन्स फार्मा लिमिटेड साठी सही / – हर्षवर्धन पाणीगही कंपनी सचिव	

PUBLIC NOTICE	
TAKE NOTICE THAT my client MR. MIRAL VINOD VAJA & MR. VINOD TULSIDAS VAJA have purchased ROOM NO.2 in CHARKOP(1) NAV CHAITANYA CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD., situated at PLOT NO. 444, RSC-43, SECTOR NO.-4, CHARKOP, KANDIVALI [W], MUMBAI-400 067, adm. 25 Sq Mtrs, Built Up from MRS. NEHA JIGNESHKUMAR SHUKLA alias MISS. NEHA ARVIND JATAKIA, More Particularly described in the Schedule mentioned.	
Initially said room was allotted to SHRI. ROHIT JAIKISAN PANCHAL, by MHADA [W.B.] PROJECT . SHRI. ROHIT JAIKISAN PANCHAL has sold, transferred the said room to MR. SUBASH JANU KOKARE by an agreement dt.08/01/1991. The said agreement dt.08/01/1991 is adjudicated in case no. ADJ/B/2046/2011 and paid the stamp duty on the said agreement. MR. SUBASH JANU KOKARE has by an agreement dated 04.11.1997 transferred, sold the said Room in favour of SMT. NIRMALA ARVINDBHAI JATAKIA. Meanwhile SMT. NIRMALA ARVINDBHAI JATAKIA died on 15.02.2003 at Mumbai. After her death her daughter and only legal heir MRS. NEHA JIGNESHKUMAR SHUKLA alias MISS. NEHA ARVIND JATAKIA, paid the necessary stamp duty on the said agreement and registered the same alongwith Deed of Declaration with the Office of Sub-Registrar, Borivali -6 vide Serial no. BDR-16-5177-2011 dated 23.05.2011. MRS. NEHA JIGNESHKUMAR SHUKLA alias MISS. NEHA ARVIND JATAKIA, paid all the dues of MHADA and MHADA has transferred the said ROOM and also issued the NCC for share transfer in her favour by their letter dated 09.08.2011 vide Ref. no. DYCO/W/MM/5068/11 after compliance of necessary transfer formalities.	
MRS. NEHA JIGNESHKUMAR SHUKLA alias MISS. NEHA ARVIND JATAKIA, now sold the said room by an agreement for sale dt. 13/10/2020 in favour of my client MR. VINOD TULSIDAS VAJA & MR. MIRAL VINOD VAJA alongwith all the rights, title, interest in the said Room, shares & membership of the society. Any person having or claiming any right, title, interest of any type in the above property or any part thereof by way of inheritance tenancy, share, sale, mortgage, lease, lien, license, gift, possession or encumbrance of any nature whatsoever including any by way of any lien over the said room i.e. above mentioned property is hereby required to intimate the same to the undersigned together with the documents on the basis of which such claim and made with 7 days from the date of publication of this notice failing which such claim and claims of su	
‘SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY ABOVE REFERRED TO: ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE ROOM NO.2 in CHARKOP(1) NAV CHAITANYA CO-OP. HSG. SOC. LTD., situated at PLOT NO. 444, RSC-43, SECTOR NO.-4, CHARKOP, KANDIVALI [W], MUMBAI-400 067, adm. 25 Sq Mtrs , Built Up, Constructed on the Land Bearing CTS NO.1/C/1/1 of Village Kandivali, Tal Borivali, Mumbai Suburban District together with soil, subsoil , of the said room and along with the common use and enjoyment of passage and open space. Dated : 29/10/2020 Mumbai.	
Mr. Navin C. Sheth Advocate High Court, D-13,Plot-507,Sector-05, Mahalaxmi C.H.S., Charkop, Kandivali (W), Mumbai-400067.	

Kopran Ltd.

CIN : L24230MH1958PLC011078

Parijat House, 1076, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.

Website: www.kopran.com, Email Id: investors@kopran.com, Tel. No.: 022-43661111

PARIJAT
ENTERPRISES

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2020

(Rs. In Lacs)

PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operation (net)	11899.41	23987.62	8778.18	35949.94
Profit for the period from ordinary activities before tax	2272.06	4195.68	765.02	2828.36
Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities after tax	1663.05	3085.23	567.48	2102.02
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	1656.74	3079.20	561.99	2120.45
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	4324.89	4324.89	4324.89	4324.89
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet)	-	-	-	14643.12
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic:	3.84	7.13	1.31	4.86
Diluted:	3.84	7.13	1.31	4.86

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website, www.kopran.com.
- The Statement of standalone and consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 Companies (Indian Accounting standards) (Amendment) Rules 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. There is no minority interest.
- The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28th October 2020 and have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 28 2020 declared an interim dividend of Rs.1.50 per equity share of face value of Rs.10/- each

On behalf of Board of Directors
for Kopran Limited

Place : Mumbai

Date : 28th October, 2020

Surendra Somani
Executive Vice Chairman